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{(d) the reasons for inclusion of temporary Assistants in this lisgt and the benefit of seniority given to them over and above all other categories of persons specially those confiremd in the initial constitution of Grade—I1?

The Minigter of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar):
(a) to (d). It is presumed that the reference is to the Third Regular Temporary Establishment List of Assistants. A Statement explaining the position in detail in this regard is laid on the Table. [See Appendix IlI, annexure No. 55.]

Inféan Agricultural Research Institute

1610. Shri B. K, Gatkwad: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the number of University Grants Commission Scholarships for Ph.D. students of Indian Agricultural Research Institute, New Delhi for the year 1959-80; and

(b) the number of Scholarships reserved for the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes for the year 1858-
60?

The Minister of Education (Dr.
K. L. Shrimali): (a) Eight.

(b) No Scholarships are reserved for the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribeg candidates.

Pakistani Nationals in Rajasthan

1611. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a whether it is a fact that infiltration of people without passports in Rajasthan from West Pakistan has increased during 1959;

(b) whether it is also a fact that many Pakistanis, who entered Rajasthan with passports, have remained in Rejasthan in spite of the fact that the periog of their validity has expired;
and

(c) if so0, the steps taken so far for the repatriation of those whose pariod of stay has expired and those who have entered without passports, and also to stop the entry into Rajas~
than of unauthorised persons from West Pakistan?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affaire ( Shri Datar):
(a)"to (c). The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House as soon as it is available.

South Indan Languages in North Indian Universities

1612. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 701 on the 22nd August, 1959 and state further progress since made in regard to making arrangements for the study of South Indian Languages in the Universities of North
India?

The Minister of Education (Dr.
K. L. Shrimalf): A statement giving the requisite information is given below.

Statement

The University of Delhi has so far appointed the following staff:—

Reader 1 (Philology)

Lecturers 4 (Tamil, Telugu, Kannada and Malayalam)

Library Assistants 2

The University will appoint another
Reader shortly.

The Aligarh Muslim University has also implemented the scheme.

The Academic Council of Bombay University will prescribe detailed courses of study of South Indian Languages shortly.

Central Asian Antiquities Museum,
New Delhi

1613. Shri Narasimhan: Will the Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Department of Archaeology have

